## LOCAL LAW PERMANENT 10 OF 2018

LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 6 OF 2018

## "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING ARTICLE XXIV OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE"

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Broome as follows:

Section 1. § C2409 of the Broome County Charter and Code, be and hereby is amended as follows:

§ C2409 Real Property Tax Service Agency.

The office shall:

(E) Distribute an enclosure to be inserted with each annual property tax bill mailing notifying and reminding Broome County property owners to handle their Department of Motor Vehicle transactions locally. It is the responsibility of the Broome County Clerk's Office to prepare this enclosure and provide it to the Real Property Tax Service Agency and the Information Technology Department, Printing and Graphics Division by the first business day of November to be included in next property tax bill mailing.

Section 2. § A2409 of the Broome County Charter and Code, be and hereby is amended as follows:

§ A2409 Real Property Tax Service Agency.

The office shall:

(E) Distribute an enclosure to be inserted with each annual property tax bill mailing notifying and reminding Broome County property owners to handle their Department of Motor Vehicle transactions locally. It is the responsibility of the Broome County Clerk's Office to prepare this enclosure and provide it to the Real Property Tax Service Agency and the Information Technology Department, Printing and Graphics Division by the first business day of November to be included in next property tax bill mailing.

Section 3. This Local Law shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.